

Middlefield Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$180,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Newcomb Road at Intersection of Shedd Road
 Bid Opening - June14, 2010

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N. County Line Rd.
 Geneva, OH 44041-9604

Winters & Lewis Excavating
 PO Box 1040
 Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Prermium	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, APP	612	L.F.	\$4.00	\$2,448.00	\$5.60	\$3,427.20
4	202	Structure Removed	2	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
5	202	Wearing Course Removed	150.0	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
6	202	Asphalt Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	280.0	C.Y.	\$16.00	\$4,480.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	700	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$16.50	\$11,550.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	500	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.50	\$8,250.00
9	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	1000	C.Y.	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.35	\$12,350.00
10	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	L.F.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.65	\$165.00
11	207	Straw Bale Ditch Check	10	L.F.	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.65	\$26.50
12	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	250.0	C.Y.	\$121.00	\$30,250.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
13	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	25.0	C.Y.	\$142.00	\$3,550.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
14	304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	250.0	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$49.25	\$12,312.50
15	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	400	Gal.	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	\$900.00
16	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 Medium, PG 64-22, APP	160.0	C.Y.	\$131.00	\$20,960.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1 Medium, PG64-22, As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$161.00	\$16,100.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	12.0	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$2,016.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
19	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls), APP	0.6	C.Y.	\$1,083.00	\$649.80	\$1,325.00	\$795.00

Middlefield Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$180,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Newcomb Road at Intersection of Shedd Road
 Bid Opening - June14, 2010

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N. County Line Rd.
 Geneva, OH 44041-9604

Winters & Lewis Excavating
 PO Box 1040
 Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	214.0	L.F.	\$26.00	\$5,564.00	\$23.30	\$4,986.20
21	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	434.0	L.F.	\$26.75	\$11,609.50	\$37.75	\$16,383.50
22	603	18" Conduit, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	184.0	L.F.	\$40.00	\$7,360.00	\$53.30	\$9,807.20
23	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3, As Per Plan	3	Each	\$1,015.00	\$3,045.00	\$855.00	\$2,565.00
24	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
25	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	607	Fence, Remove and Reset, As Per Plan	560.0	L.F.	\$1.00	\$560.00	\$7.50	\$4,200.00
27	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
28	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II, APP	0.60	Miles	\$162.00	\$97.20	\$160.00	\$96.00
29	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	50.0	C.Y.	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
30	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	642	Centerline, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.20	Miles	\$3,018.00	\$603.60	\$2,920.00	\$584.00
32	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.40	Miles	\$2,058.00	\$823.20	\$1,960.00	\$784.00
33	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30	L.F.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
34	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
35	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	3500	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL						\$161,131.30	TOTAL	\$192,712.10

Middlefield Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$180,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Newcomb Road at Intersection of Shedd Road
 Bid Opening - June14, 2010

Mr. Excavator Inc
 8616 Euclid Chardon Rd
 Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Prermium	1	Lump	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, APP	612	L.F.	\$18.09	\$11,071.08
4	202	Structure Removed	2	Each	\$767.69	\$1,535.38
5	202	Wearing Course Removed	150.0	S.Y.	\$5.25	\$787.50
6	202	Asphalt Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	280.0	C.Y.	\$21.00	\$5,880.00
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	700	C.Y.	\$9.89	\$6,923.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	500	C.Y.	\$5.41	\$2,705.00
9	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	1000	C.Y.	\$13.60	\$13,600.00
10	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	L.F.	\$1.75	\$175.00
11	207	Straw Bale Ditch Check	10	L.F.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
12	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	250.0	C.Y.	\$149.10	\$37,275.00
13	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	25.0	C.Y.	\$245.70	\$6,142.50
14	304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	250.0	C.Y.	\$47.58	\$11,895.00
15	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	400	Gal.	\$4.73	\$1,892.00
16	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 Medium, PG 64-22, APP	160.0	C.Y.	\$173.25	\$27,720.00
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1 Medium, PG64-22, As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$180.60	\$18,060.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	12.0	C.Y.	\$390.60	\$4,687.20
19	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls), APP	0.6	C.Y.	\$3,323.07	\$1,993.84

Middlefield Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$180,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Newcomb Road at Intersection of Shedd Road
 Bid Opening - June 14, 2010

Mr. Excavator Inc
 8616 Euclid Chardon Rd
 Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	214.0	L.F.	\$35.01	\$7,492.14
21	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	434.0	L.F.	\$45.86	\$19,903.24
22	603	18" Conduit, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	184.0	L.F.	\$53.28	\$9,803.52
23	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3, As Per Plan	3	Each	\$1,717.98	\$5,153.94
24	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,154.89	\$1,154.89
25	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
26	607	Fence, Remove and Reset, As Per Plan	560.0	L.F.	\$8.56	\$4,793.60
27	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00
28	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II, APP	0.60	Miles	\$4,753.35	\$2,852.01
29	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	50.0	C.Y.	\$39.05	\$1,952.50
30	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31	642	Centerline, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.20	Miles	\$3,545.85	\$709.17
32	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.40	Miles	\$3,368.40	\$1,347.36
33	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30	L.F.	\$39.43	\$1,182.90
34	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$21.69	\$2,169.00
35	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	3500	S.Y.	\$1.05	\$3,675.00
					TOTAL	\$227,887.77